Table 1

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Q1. As you may know, house prices in London are rising faster than anywhere else in the country. Do you think this is a good thing or a bad thing for

London as a whole?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North  South  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
Good thing 167 88 80 15 29 45 21 20 37 84 43 15 26 23 50 21 37 37
16% 18% 15% 11% 12% 21%cd  14% 16% 23%cdf 19% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 18% 19% 16%
Bad thing 741 355 386 103 183 147 105 89 113 314 238 82 107 134 226 84 135 162
73% 72% 73% 78% 78%efh 69% 69% 73% 69% 72% 76%| 76% 67% 7% 73% 73% 68% 73%
Don't know 111 47 64 14 22 21 26 13 14 41 31 11 27 19 33 10 26 24
11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 17%deh 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 17%ij 1% 11% 8% 13% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

* small base
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q1. As you may know, house prices in London are rising faster than anywhere else in the country. Do you think this is a good thing or a bad thing for

London as a whole?
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White ~ White
(r) (s) () (u) (v) (w)
Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Good thing 167 113 96 17 55 122 42
16% 17% 19%t 11% 15% 17% 14%
Bad thing 741 471 359 113 270 497 232
73% 2% 2% 73% 74% 1% 77%v
Don't know 111 70 45 25 41 81 27

1% 1% 9% 16%s 1% 12% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes




Table 2

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Q2. Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel about the cost of living in London?

Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North  South  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (@ (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
Unweighted base 1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
| have seriously 383 168 215 54 118 103 54 33 21 163 125 45 50 82 114 49 70 69
thought about moving 38% 34% 41%a  41%gh 50%fgh 48%fgh 35%h 27%h  13% 37% 40% 42% 31% 47%npq 37% 43%q  35% 31%
out of London because
of the cost of living
here
| have not seriously 581 296 285 60 96 102 94 89 140 263 164 58 96 82 179 60 112 147
thought about moving 57% 60%b  54% 45% 41% 48% 62%cde 73%cdef 86%cdef 60%]  53% 54% 60% 47% 58%m  53% 56% 66%mop
out of London because g
of the cost of living
here
Don't know 55 26 29 18 21 8 5 1 2 12 23 5 14 11 16 5 16 6
5% 5% 6% 14%efgh 9%efgh 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 7%i 4% 9%i 6% 5% 5% 8%q 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base
Prepared by ComRes ComRes
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2
Q2. Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel about the cost of living in London?
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work- Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 18] (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
| have seriously 383 290 230 61 92 253 123
thought about moving 38%  44%u  46%u  40%u  25% 36% 41%

out of London because
of the cost of living

here
| have not seriously 581 332 245 87 249 413 156
thought about moving 57% 51% 49% 57% 68%rst 59%w  52%

out of London because
of the cost of living
here

Don't know 55 31 25 6 24 34 21
5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Table 3

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Housing in London Survey

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Many people say there is a housing crisis in London, with rising prices and a shortage of available homes. Who or what do you think is mostly

responsible for this crisis?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Rich foreigners buying
housing in London

High rates of
immigration

The Coalition
Government

Local councils in
London

The current Mayor of
London, Boris Johnson

Former Mayor of London,
Ken Livingstone

There is not a housing
crisis in London

Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Central East North  South  West

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228

1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222

315 156 159 37 68 65 43 53 49 146 98 33 38 72 84 31 56 71
31% 32% 30% 28% 29% 30% 28% 43%cdef 30% 33%| 31% 30% 24% 41%nop 27% 28% 28% 32%

h
233 102 131 23 39 47 46 26 51 87 64 29 52 25 73 30 51 54
23% 21% 25% 17% 17% 22% 30%cd 21% 32%cdeg20% 20% 27% 33%ij 14% 24%m 26%m 26%m  24%m

141 70 72 19 40 30 23 9 21 61 47 13 20 18 47 16 30 31
14% 14% 14% 14% 17%g 14%g 15%g 7% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 14%

99 49 51 8 26 23 17 7 17 49 27 9 15 23 16 12 23 25

10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13%n 5% 11%n  12%n  11%n

42 25 18 8 13 10 5 - 6 23 12 6 1 8 17 1 8 8
4% 5% 3% 6%g 6%g 5%g 3%g - 4%g 5%I 4% 6%I 1% 5% 6%0 1% 4% 3%

17 12 5 6 3 4 2 1 2 7 7 1 3 - 12 1 2 3
2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 4%mp 1% 1% 1%

35 19 16 3 6 8 6 6 5 15 13 2 5 3 11 3 7 11
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5%

136 58 78 27 39 26 11 20 12 50 44 15 27 26 48 19 23 20
13% 12% 15% 21%fh  16%fth 12% 7% 17%fh 7% 11% 14% 14% 17% 15% 16%q 17%q 11% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 3

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Many people say there is a housing crisis in London, with rising prices and a shortage of available homes. Who or what do you think is mostly

responsible for this crisis?
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working
status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work-  NET:

NET: ing ing Not

Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White

(r) (s) ] (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300

Rich foreigners buying 315 206 165 42 108 224 86
housing in London 31% 32% 33% 27% 30% 32% 29%

High rates of 233 140 108 32 93 175 56
immigration 23% 21% 22% 21% 25% 25%w  19%

The Coalition 141 89 69 20 53 87 49
Government 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16%

Local councils in 99 63 48 16 36 69 29
London 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%

The current Mayor of 42 30 22 8 12 26 15
London, Boris Johnson 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Former Mayor of London, 17 12 8 4 5 12 5
Ken Livingstone 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

There is not a housing 35 24 16 7 11 23 10
crisis in London 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Don't know 136 89 64 25 47 84 49

13%

14%

13%

16%

13%

12%

16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4

Q4. A number of options have been suggested in order to help ease the current shortage of housing in London. Which, if any, of the following do you
think would be the most effective in easing London's current housing situation?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Central East North  South  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
Building more homes in 421 236 185 51 92 86 61 55 77 192 125 48 56 93 110 36 76 107
London itself 41% 48%b  35% 39% 39% 40% 40% 45% 47% 44% 40% 44% 35% 53%nop 36% 31% 38% 48%nop
Developing commuter 396 179 218 45 101 83 66 44 57 172 121 41 62 59 128 52 76 82
towns outside London 39% 36% 41% 34% 43% 39% 43% 36% 35% 39% 39% 38% 39% 33% 41% 45% 38% 37%
with good access into
the city
Neither 120 52 69 19 18 28 16 19 20 50 38 13 20 14 38 15 29 24

12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 13%d  10% 15%d  13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Don't know 81 23 58 16 24 17 10 5 9 25 28 6 22 10 32 12 18 9

8% 5% 11%a 12%g 10%g 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 14%ik 6% 10%q  10%q 9%q 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes ComRes
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4
Q4. A number of options have been suggested in order to help ease the current shortage of housing in London. Which, if any, of the following do you

think would be the most effective in easing London's current housing situation?
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work- Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) ] (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Building more homes in 421 266 208 58 155 300 113
London itself 41%  41% 42% 38% 43% 43% 38%
Developing commuter 396 275 210 65 121 255 133
towns outside London 39% 42%u  42%u  43%u  33% 36% 44%v
with good access into
the city
Neither 120 64 53 11 56 93 24
12% 10% 1% 7% 15%rst 13%w 8%
Don't know 81 49 30 19 32 52 29

8% 7% 6% 12%s 9% 7% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes




Table 5
Gender

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Male

Female

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North  South  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () ()] (h) (i) @ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
489 489 - 65 91 101 73 66 94 230 145 53 60 88 136 47 99 118
48%  100%b - 49% 39% 47% 48% 54%d  58%de 53%l 47% 49% 38% 50% 44% 41% 50% 53%no
530 - 530 68 144 113 79 56 69 208 167 55 100 87 172 67 100 104
52% - 100%a 51% 61%gh 53%h  52% 46% 42% 47% 53% 51% 62%i 50% 56%q 59%q 50% 47%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes




Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 5
Gender
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)
Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Male 489 331 278 53 158 328 148
48% 51%tu  56%tu  35% 43% 47% 49%
Female 530 322 222 100 207 372 152

52% 49% 44% 65%rs  57%rs  53% 51%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents




Table 6
Age

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Average age

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

* small base

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) @ (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q)
1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
132 65 68 132 - - - - - 39 52 16 26 29 53 13 18 20
13% 13% 13% 100%defgh - - - - - 9% 17%i 15% 16%i 17%pq  17%pq 1% 9% 9%
234 91 144 - 234 - - - - 109 73 26 27 55 73 27 33 47
23% 19% 27%a - 100%cefgh - - - - 25%| 23% 24% 17% 32%pq  24% 23% 16% 21%
214 101 113 - - 214 - - - 104 59 19 33 37 71 21 41 43
21% 21% 21% - - 100%cdfgh - - - 24% 19% 17% 20% 21% 23% 19% 20% 20%
153 73 79 - - - 153 - - 54 51 17 31 22 44 22 31 33
15% 15% 15% - - - 100%cdegh - - 12% 16% 16% 20%i 12% 14% 20% 16% 15%
122 66 56 - - - - 122 - 61 30 14 17 15 32 17 29 30
12% 14% 11% - - - - 100%cdefh - 14% 10% 13% 11% 9% 10% 15% 14% 13%
163 94 69 - - - - - 163 72 47 17 27 17 35 14 47 50
16% 19%b  13% - - - - - 100%cdef 16% 15% 15% 17% 9% 1% 12% 24%mno  22%mno
g
43.67 4532b 4215 21.70 29.68c 3941cd  49.56cd  59.55cd 69.83cd 4450 4235 4332 4425 3913 40.86 4419m  48.14mn  46.92mn
e ef efg o
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

Prepared by ComRes




Table 6
Age
Base: All respondents

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Housing in London Survey

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not

Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White ~ White

(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300

18-24 132 62 46 17 70 86 47
13% 10% 9% 1% 19%rst  12% 16%

25-34 234 195 164 31 40 122 106

23% 30%tu  33%tu  20%u 11% 17% 35%v

35-44 214 186 147 39 28 140 69
21% 28%u  29%u 25%u 8% 20% 23%

45-54 153 117 88 29 36 102 47
15% 18%u  18%u 19%u 10% 15% 16%

55-64 122 68 46 22 54 99 23
12% 10% 9% 15% 15%s 14%w 8%

65+ 163 25 8 16 138 151 8
16% 4%s 2% 11%rs 38%rst  22%w 3%

Average age 4367 39.75 38.63 43.40rs 50.69rs 46.49w 37.04

t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Table 7
Social Grade

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
AB

C1

Cc2

DE

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North  South  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () ()] (h) (i) @ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
439 230 208 39 109 104 54 61 72 439 - - - 74 132 45 83 104
43% 47%b  39% 29% 46%cf  48%cf 35% 50%cf 44%c 100%jkl - - - 42% 43% 40% 42% 47%
312 145 167 52 73 59 51 30 47 - 312 - - 66 85 36 65 61
31% 30% 32% 39%g 31% 28% 33% 25% 29% - 100%ikI - - 37%nq 28% 31% 32% 28%
108 53 55 16 26 19 17 14 17 - - 108 - 15 32 11 23 27
11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% - - 100%ijl - 8% 10% 10% 12% 12%
160 60 100 26 27 33 31 17 27 - - - 160 20 59 22 28 30
16% 12% 19%a 20% 11% 15% 20%d  14% 16% - - - 100%ijk  12% 19%m  19% 14% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Table 7
Social Grade
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)
Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
AB 439 311 256 55 128 303 122
43% 48%tu  51%tu  36% 35% 43% 41%
C1 312 218 172 46 95 218 90
31% 33%u  34%u  30% 26% 31% 30%
Cc2 108 71 47 25 37 68 39
11% 11% 9% 16%s 10% 10% 13%
DE 160 54 26 28 107 110 48

16% 8%s 5% 18%rs  29%rst  16% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Table 8
London Region

Base: All respondents

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) ©) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) Q) (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
Central 175 88 87 29 55 37 22 15 17 74 66 15 20 175 - - - -

17% 18% 16% 22%h  24%fgh 17%h  14% 13% 10% 17% 21%| 14% 13% 100%nopq - - - -
East 309 136 172 53 73 71 44 32 3B 132 85 32 59 - 309 - - -

30% 28% 33% 40%gh 31%h  33%h 29% 26% 22% 30% 27% 30% 37%j - 100%mopq - - -
North 114 47 67 13 27 21 22 17 14 45 36 11 22 - - 114 - -

11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 15% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 14% - - 100%mnpq - -
South 199 99 100 18 33 41 31 29 47 83 65 23 28 - - - 199 -

20% 20% 19%  13%  14%  19%  21%  24%d 29%cde 19%  21%  21%  18% - - - 100%mnoq -
West 222 118 104 20 47 43 33 30 50 104 61 27 30 - - - - 222

22%  24%  20%  15%  20%  20%  22%  24%  31%cde 24%  20%  25%  19% - - - - 100%mnop
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw
* small base
Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 8
London Region
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)
Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Central 175 131 97 34 44 118 51
17% 20%u  19%u  22%u 12% 17% 17%
East 309 197 156 40 112 197 106
30% 30% 31% 26% 31% 28% 35%v
North 114 70 51 19 45 96 16
11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 14%w 5%
South 199 124 88 35 75 156 42
20% 19% 18% 23% 21% 22%w  14%
West 222 132 107 25 90 134 85

22% 20% 21% 16% 25%t 19% 28%v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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ComRes




Table 9
London Borough

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Barking & Dagenham

Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Camden

City of London

Croydon

Ealing

* small base

Page 17
Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014
Absolutes/col percents
Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@

1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228

1019 489 530 132 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222

21 11 10 2 6 4 4 3 4 5 8 1 7 - 21 - - -

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%i - 7%mopq - - -

49 20 29 5 13 8 8 8 6 20 18 5 7 - - 49 - -

5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% - - 43%mnpq - -

33 13 20 3 6 7 3 9 6 13 11 4 6 - 33 - - -

3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7%df 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 11%mopq - - -

30 16 15 7 9 7 - 2 6 9 8 8 4 - - - - 30
3% 3% 3% 5%f 4%f 3%f - 2% 3%f 2% 3% 8%ij 3% - - - - 14%mnop

37 19 18 3 2 6 6 8 10 19 8 4 5 - - - 37 -

4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%d 7%d 6%d 4% 3% 4% 3% - - - 18%mnoq -

27 15 11 5 6 7 2 1 5 16 7 2 1 27 - - - -

3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 15%nopq - - - -

22 14 8 6 11 3 - 2 - 11 8 3 - 22 - - - -

2% 3% 1% 4%fh 5%efh 1% - 2% - 2%| 2% 3%I - 12%nopq - - - -

54 26 28 7 12 12 6 8 8 22 16 6 10 - - - 54 -

5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% - - - 27%mnoq -

33 18 16 5 8 5 4 4 8 19 8 4 3 - - - - 33
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% - - - - 15%mnop

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

Prepared by ComRes




Table 9
London Borough

Base: All respondents

Weighted base
Enfield

Greenwich

Hackney

Hammersmith & Fulham

Haringey

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 18

Absolutes/col percents

* small base

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (03] (s)] (h) (i) (i (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
38 16 22 5 11 6 7 4 7 18 9 3 8 - - 38 - -
4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% - - 33%mnpq - -
35 13 22 6 9 6 4 4 6 15 10 2 8 - 35 - - -
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% - 11%mopq - - -
17 7 10 3 2 6 3 1 3 10 7 - 1 - 17 - - -
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% - 6%mopq - - -
19 14 5 - 4 6 6 2 2 13 3 - 3 - - - - 19
2% 3%b 1% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% - - - - 8%mno
27 11 16 3 3 7 7 5 1 7 8 4 7 - - 27 - -
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%dh  4%h 1% 2% 3% 3% 5%i - - 23%mnpq - -
42 20 22 3 7 14 6 7 5 18 11 2 10 - - - - 42
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% - - - - 19%mno
21 9 12 5 2 3 4 2 6 8 3 7 3 - 21 - - -
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%d 2% 1% 7%ijl 2% - 7%mopq - - -
36 17 20 - 7 5 6 9 9 14 11 7 5 - - - - 36
4% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 4%c 8%cde  6%c 3% 4% 6% 3% - - - - 16%mno
38 21 17 5 11 4 7 2 9 20 12 3 4 - - - - 38
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6%e 4% 4% 2% 2% - - - - 17%mno
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

Prepared by ComRes




Table 9
London Borough

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Islington

Kensington & Chelsea

Kingston-upon-Thames

Lambeth

Lewisham

Merton

Newham

Redbridge

Richmond-upon-Thames

* small base

Page 19
Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014
Absolutes/col percents
Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

1019 489 530 132¢ 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222

22 10 12 4 10 3 2 3 - 9 4 2 6 22 - - - -

2% 2% 2% 3% 4%h 1% 1% 3%h - 2% 1% 2% 4% 12%nopq - - - -

7 3 4 - - 3 3 - 1 4 3 - - 7 - - - -

1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%d - 1% 1% 1% - - 4%nopq - - - -

31 20 11 - 6 5 6 4 11 14 11 3 3 - - - 31 -

3% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 3% 7%cde 3% 4% 3% 2% - - - 16%mnoq -

39 19 19 4 14 7 7 2 4 12 20 2 5 39 - - - -

4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6%i 2% 3% 22%nopq - - - -

32 14 18 2 12 8 5 3 2 15 8 1 8 - 32 - - -

3% 3% 3% 1% 5%h 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% - 10%mopq - - -

23 13 10 3 2 2 6 2 7 10 4 4 4 - - - 23 -

2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%de 2% 5%de 2% 1% 4% 2% - - - 12%mnoq -

42 24 17 12 15 4 3 5 2 19 10 9 4 - 42 - - -

4% 5% 3% 9%efh  6%efh 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8%il 3% - 14%mopq - - -

33 13 21 5 7 8 9 2 4 15 7 4 8 - 33 - - -

3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% - 11%mopq - - -

24 13 11 - 1 4 5 4 11 10 8 4 2 - - - - 24
2% 3% 2% - * 2% 3%d 3%d 7%cde 2% 3% 3% 1% - - - - 11%mnop

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw

Prepared by ComRes




Table 9
London Borough
Base: All respondents

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) () (d) () (f) (@) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) ()
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
Southwark 45 20 26 5 12 10 6 6 5 18 15 5 7 45 - - - -
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 26%n0pq - - - -
Sutton 28 14 14 2 6 8 4 3 6 11 11 3 3 - - - 28 -
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% - - - 14%mnoq -
Tower Hamlets 33 16 16 9 5 13 4 1 - 14 8 2 9 - 33 - - -
3% 3% 3% 7%dgh 2% 6%dgh  3%h 1% - 3% 3% 2% 5% - 11%mopq - - -
Waltham Forest 42 16 26 6 10 12 7 3 4 20 14 3 5 - 42 - - -
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% - 14%mopq - - -
Wandsworth 27 7 19 3 5 7 3 4 5 6 14 3 5 - - - 27 -
3% 2% 4%a 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%i 3% 3% - - - 13%mnoq -
City of Westminster 14 7 7 5 2 3 1 1 1 4 9 - 1 14 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%i - 1% 8%nopq - - - -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw
* small base
Prepared by ComRes ComRes




Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 9
London Borough
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work- Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Barking & Dagenham 21 11 9 2 10 16 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Barnet 49 31 23 8 18 43 7
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%wW 2%
Bexley 33 20 11 10 13 20 12
3% 3% 2% 6%s 4% 3% 4%
Brent 30 18 13 4 12 8 21
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7%v
Bromley 37 20 13 7 16 33 4
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%w 1%
Camden 27 22 19 4 4 20 5
3% 3%u 4%u 3% 1% 3% 2%
City of London 22 19 17 2 3 12 7
2% 3%u 3%u 1% 1% 2% 2%
Croydon 54 34 25 9 19 38 15
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Ealing 33 21 17 4 13 23 10

3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes

Page 21

Absolutes/col percents
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 9
London Borough
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work- Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 18] (u) () (w)

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Enfield 38 23 16 6 15 31 6
4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Greenwich 35 20 18 2 15 28 7
3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Hackney 17 13 11 2 4 9 7
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Hammersmith & Fulham 19 13 13 - 6 10 8
2% 2% 3%t - 2% 1% 3%
Haringey 27 16 12 4 11 22 3
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%w 1%
Harrow 42 28 24 4 14 24 17
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Havering 21 9 8 1 12 20 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 3%r 3%w *
Hillingdon 36 21 17 4 16 27 10
4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Hounslow 38 23 19 4 15 20 18

4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6%v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 9
London Borough
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work- Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White
(r) (s) 18] (u) (v) (w)

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
Islington 22 18 10 8 4 18 4
2% 3% 2% 5%su 1% 3% 1%
Kensington & Chelsea 7 6 4 2 1 5 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Kingston-upon-Thames 31 23 17 6 8 26 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Lambeth 39 33 26 7 6 25 13
4% 5%u 5%u 5% 2% 4% 4%
Lewisham 32 22 17 5 10 22 9
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Merton 23 11 8 3 12 17 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Newham 42 28 22 7 14 15 27
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9%v
Redbridge 33 20 16 4 13 15 17
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6%V
Richmond-upon-Thames 24 9 4 6 15 22 2

2% 1% 1% 4%s 4%rs  3%w 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - ris/t/u - viw
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Table 9
London Borough

Base: All respondents

Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not

Work- full part work- Non-

Total ing time time ing White  White

(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300

Southwark 45 29 18 10 17 28 17
4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6%

Sutton 28 18 12 6 10 22 5
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%

Tower Hamlets 33 21 18 3 11 20 12
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Waltham Forest 42 32 27 5 10 31 11
4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Wandsworth 27 18 13 5 9 20 7
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

City of Westminster 14 5 4 1 9 10 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%r 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - iljlk/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 10

Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) [ (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@
Unweighted base 1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
Weighted base 1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
NET: Working 653 331 322 62 195 186 117 68 25 311 218 71 54 131 197 70 124 132
64% 68%Db 61% 47%h 83%cgh 87%cfgh 76%cgh 56%h 15% 71%l 70%| 66%| 33% 75%nopq 64% 61% 62% 59%
Working full time - 500 278 222 46 164 147 88 46 8 256 172 47 26 97 156 51 88 107
working 30 hours per 49% 57%b 42% 34%h 70%cfgh 69%cfgh 58%cgh 38%h 5% 58%KkI 55%KkI 43%I 16% 55%p 51% 45% 44% 48%
week or more
Working part time - 154 53 100 17 31 39 29 22 16 55 46 25 28 34 40 19 35 25
working between 8 and 15% 11% 19%a 13% 13% 18%h 19%h 18%h 10% 13% 15% 23%i 17% 20%q 13% 16% 18% 1%
29 hours per week
NET: Not working 366 158 207 70 40 28 36 54 138 128 95 37 107 44 112 45 75 20
36% 32% 39%a 53%def 17% 13% 24%e 44%def 85%cdef 29% 30% 34% 67%ik  25% 36%m  39%m  38%m  41%m
9
Not working but seeking 50 19 31 11 10 7 16 6 - 5 7 5 32 10 16 7 6 12
work or temporarily 5% 4% 6% 8%h 4%h 3%h 10%deh  5%h - 1% 2% 5%i 20%ijk 5% 5% 6% 3% 5%
unemployed or sick
Not working and not 80 40 40 57 9 3 8 2 1 18 39 6 17 16 36 9 12 8
seeking work 8% 8% 8% 43%defgh 4%h 1% 5%eh 1% 1% 4% 12%i 6% 11%i 9%q 12%pq 8% 6% 3%
Retired on a state 28 11 17 - - - - 3 26 5 - 4 19 3 10 3 6 6
pension only 3% 2% 3% - - - - 2%de  16%cdefg 1% - 3%)j 12%ijk 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Retired with a private 144 84 60 - - - - 35 109 82 41 12 9 12 29 17 39 47
pension 14% 17%b 11% - - - - 29%cdef 67%cdef 19%l 13%I 11% 6% 7% 9% 15%m  20%mn 21%mn
g

House person, 63 5 58 2 21 18 12 8 3 18 8 9 28 3 21 9 12 17
housewife, 6% 1% 11%a 1% 9%ch 8%ch 8%ch 7%ch 2% 4% 2% 9%j 18%ijk 2% 7%m 8%m 6%m 8%m

househusband, etc.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes




Table 10

Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Working

Working full time -
working 30 hours per
week or more

Working part time -
working between 8 and
29 hours per week

NET: Not working

Not working but seeking
work or temporarily
unemployed or sick

Not working and not
seeking work

Retired on a state
pension only

Retired with a private
pension

House person,
housewife,
househusband, etc.

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work-  NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White ~ White
(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)
1019 658 503 155 361 705 294
1019 653 500 154 366 700 300
653 653 500 154 - 416 223
64%  100%u 100%u 100%u - 59% 74%v
500 500 500 - - 320 167
49% 76%tu  100%rtu - - 46% 56%Vv
154 154 - 154 - 96 56
15% 24%su - 100%rsu - 14% 19%v
366 - - - 366 284 77
36% - - - 100%rst  41%w  26%
50 - - - 50 31 18
5% - - - 14%rst 4% 6%
80 - - - 80 53 27
8% - - - 22%rst 8% 9%
28 - - - 28 24 5
3% - - - 8%rst 3% 2%
144 - - - 144 133 8
14% - - - 39%rst  19%w 3%
63 - - - 63 43 19
6% - - - 17%rst 6% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
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Table 11

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
White

NET: Non-white
Mixed

Asian

Black

Chinese

Other ethnic group

Prefer not to answer

* small base

Page 27
Housing in London Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014
Absolutes/col percents
To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Central East North South West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (s)] (h) (i) [0) (k) [0) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1019 484 535 81 234 231 165 132 176 446 306 107 160 154 318 115 204 228
1019 489 530 132* 234 214 153 122 163 439 312 108 160 175 309 114 199 222
700 328 372 86 122 140 102 99 151 303 218 68 110 118 197 96 156 134
69%  67% 70% 65% 52% 65%d  67%d  81%cdef 93%cdef 69% 70% 63% 69% 67% 64% 84%mnq 78%mnq 60%
g
300 148 152 47 106 69 47 23 8 122 90 39 48 51 106 16 42 85
29%  30% 29% 35%gh  45%efgh 32%gh  31%gh  19%h 5% 28% 29% 37% 30% 29%0  34%op  14% 21% 38%0p
49 23 26 5 15 11 9 6 3 17 23 3 6 12 14 3 9 11
5% 5% 5% 4% 6%h 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 7%i 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
136 77 58 29 63 25 9 7 2 54 33 24 24 13 50 4 16 53
13% 16%b 1% 22%efgh 27%efgh 12%h 6%h 6%h 1% 12% 10% 22%ij  15% 7% 16%mop 3% 8% 24%mnop
86 36 49 10 18 26 24 5 2 30 28 12 15 21 33 7 13 11
8% 7% 9% 7%h 8%h  12%gh 16%dgh 4% 1% 7% 9% 1% 9% 12%q  11%q 6% 7% 5%
20 9 11 2 8 5 2 3 - 14 4 - 2 4 7 2 2 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 4%h 3%h 1% 2%h - 3% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
10 3 7 2 1 2 3 1 2 6 3 - 1 1 2 - 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
19 14 6 - 6 5 4 1 4 13 4 - 3 6 6 3 1 3
2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 4%p 2% 2% * 1%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

Prepared by ComRes




Housing in London Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-16th March 2014

Table 11
To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Which of the following best
describes your current working

status? Ethnicity
Work-  Work- NET:
NET: ing ing Not
Work- full part work- Non-
Total ing time time ing White  White

(r) (s) 1 (u) (v) (w)

Unweighted base 1019 658 503 155 361 705 294

Weighted base 1019 653 500 154 366 700 300

White 700 416 320 96 284 700 -

69% 64% 64% 62% 78%rst  100%w -

NET: Non-white 300 223 167 56 77 - 300
29% 34%u  33%u  37%u  21% - 100%v

Mixed 49 36 28 8 13 - 49
5% 6% 6% 5% 4% - 16%v

Asian 136 94 70 25 Y| - 136
13% 14% 14% 16% 11% - 45%v

Black 86 67 49 19 18 - 86
8% 10%u 10%u 12%u 5% - 29%yv

Chinese 20 19 15 4 1 - 20
2% 3%u 3%u 3%u * - 7%v

Other ethnic group 10 6 5 1 4 - 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%v

Prefer not to answer 19 15 13 2 5 - -

2% 2% 3% 1% 1% - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - ilj/k/l - m/n/olplq - r/s/t/u - viw

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Page 1

Page

Table

Title

Base Description

Base

Q1. As you may know, house prices in
London are rising faster than anywhere
else in the country. Do you think this is a
good thing or a bad thing for

London as a whole?

Q1. As you may know, house prices in
London are rising faster than anywhere
else in the country. Do you think this is a
good thing or a bad thing for

London as a whole?

Q2. Which of the following statements
comes closest to how you feel about the
cost of living in London?

Q2. Which of the following statements
comes closest to how you feel about the
cost of living in London?

Q3. Many people say there is a housing
crisis in London, with rising prices and a
shortage of available homes. Who or what
do you think is mostly

responsible for this crisis?

Q3. Many people say there is a housing
crisis in London, with rising prices and a
shortage of available homes. Who or what
do you think is mostly

responsible for this crisis?

Q4. A number of options have been
suggested in order to help ease the
current shortage of housing in London.
Which, if any, of the following do you
think would be the most effective in
easing London's current housing
situation?

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

Base: All respondents

1019

1019

1019

1019

1019

1019

1019




Page 2

Page Table |Title Base Description Base
8 4 Q4. A number of options have been Base: All respondents 1019

suggested in order to help ease the

current shortage of housing in London.

Which, if any, of the following do you

think would be the most effective in

easing London's current housing

situation?
9 5 Gender Base: All respondents 1019
10 5 Gender Base: All respondents 1019
11 6 Age Base: All respondents 1019
12 6 Age Base: All respondents 1019
13 7 Social Grade Base: All respondents 1019
14 7 Social Grade Base: All respondents 1019
15 8 London Region Base: All respondents 1019
16 8 London Region Base: All respondents 1019
17 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
18 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
19 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
20 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
21 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
22 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
23 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
24 9 London Borough Base: All respondents 1019
25 10 Which of the following best describes your | Base: All respondents 1019

current working status?
26 10 Which of the following best describes your | Base: All respondents 1019

current working status?




Page 3

Page Table |Title Base Description Base

27 11 To which of the following ethnic groups do | Base: All respondents 1019
you consider you belong?

28 11 To which of the following ethnic groups do | Base: All respondents 1019

you consider you belong?




